COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

	File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER	REGISTER REFERENCE	
F	I. LOCATION	Irishtown, Cherry Orchard	S.	
	2. PROPOSAL	Site development works for proposed in	ndustrial development	
	3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPEDate ReceivedDate FundationP.30.4.801. TIME_extended to and incl. 29/7	7/80	
	4. SUBMITTED BY	Name O'Malley & Bergin, Address 33, Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin	n 2	
1	5. APPLICANT	Name Gaelic Investment Co. Ltd., Address C/o 33, Fitzwilliam Place		
	6. DECISION		th July 1980 grant permission,	
	7. GRANT BELOW		th Sept. 1980 ermission granted,	
	8. APPEAL	Notified 12th Sept., 1980 Decision APPLICATION WITHDR Type 1st Party, Effect	AWN	
	9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision application Effect		
	10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
	11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	Ref. in Enforcement Register	
	12. PURCHASE NOTICE			
ļ	13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT	·		
ļ	14. *	FINAL GRANT ISSUED WAS NULL + VOID	<i>,</i> 1	
ļ	15.	FINAL GLANT WAS RETD. ON 23PD. THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING AUT	HORITY TO GRANT	
	14	PERMISSION SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS iS STILL ON APPEAL TO AN BOAD PLEANALA, 17/11/80, PBD/732/80		
	Prepared by			
ŀ	Checked by			
ŀ	Grîd Ref. O.	N.S. Sheet Co. Accts. Receipt No	heet Co. Accts. Receipt No.	

PL 6/5/50925

AN BORD PLEANALA

F

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1992

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: TA 812

WHEREAS

- on the 22nd day of August 1980, Gaelic Investment Company Limited care of O'Malley and Bergin, 33, Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin 2 appealed to An Bord Pleanála against the decision made on the 29th day of July 1980, by the Council of the County of Dublin to grant subject to conditions permission for proposed site development works for proposed industrial development on 20 acre site at Irishtown, Cherry Orchard, County Dublin :
- AND WHEREAS the Board is of opinion that the application to which the said appeal relates has been abandoned:
- AND WHEREAS the Board on the 4th day of February 1993, served notice on the said Gaelic Investment Company Limited care of O'Malley and Bergin pursuant to the powers conferred upon it by subsection (1) of section 5 of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1982:
- AND WHEREAS no submission was made to the Board by the said Gaelic Investment Company Limited care of O'Malley and Bergin within the period specified in the said notice:

NOW THEREFORE

ές.

An Bord Pleanála in exercise of the powers conferred on it by the said section 5, hereby declares that the said application shall be regarded as having been withdrawn and hereby directs that the deposit lodged in relation to the appeal made by Gaelic Investment Company Limited (the applicant) shall be forfeited to the Board.

/ mannen A

Secretary of An Bord Pleanála duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 26 day of February 1993.

- 5

PA/1355/80

Reg. No. TA. 812. P.C. 16760.

27th June, 1980.

O'Malley & Bergin, 33, Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin 2.

> Re/ Proposed Industrial development at Irishtown, Cherry Orchard, for Gaelic Investment Company Limited.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to your planning application received here on Zoth April, 1980 (letter for extension period, dated 20th June, 1980) in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that:-

In accordance with Section 26 (4A) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1963, as amended by Section 39 (f) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1976, the period for considering this application within the meaning of subsection (4A) of Section 26 has been extended up to and including 29th July, 1980.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.